Following the Deed of Amendment having become effective, conversion of the Convertible
Loan Notes will result in the issue of an aggregate of 298,982,188 new Shares, representing
approximately 24.30% of the existing issued share capital of the Company as at the date of
this announcement, or 19.55% of the share capital of the Company as at the date of this
announcement as enlarged by the issue of the new Shares on conversion of the Convertible
Loan Notes in full (but no other changes to the Company's issued share capital).

The table below shows the issued share capital of the Company (1) as at 16 December 2009,
(2) as at the date of this announcement and (3) assuming conversion of the amended
Convertible Loan Notes in full (but no other changes to the Company’s issued share capital):

Name of shareholder
Shareholding as at
16 December 2009

Existing shareholding as at
the date of this
announcement

Assuming full conversion of
the amended Convertible

Loan Notes
 Number of

Shares
Percentage

Shareholding
Number of

Shares
Percentage

Shareholding
Number of

Shares
Percentage

Shareholding
Mr. Lawrence Ho and
entities
controlled by him

Mr. Lawrence Ho 7,793,951 0.63% 7,890,617 0.64% 7,890,617 0.52%
Better Joy Overseas Ltd. 288,532,606 23.45% 288,532,606 23.45% 288,532,606 18.87%
Lasting Legend Ltd. 115,509,024 9.39% 115,509,024 9.39% 115,509,024 7.55%
The L3G Capital Trust 7,294,000 0.59% 7,294,000 0.59% 7,294,000 0.48%

Mr. Lawrence Ho
Group sub-total 419,129,581 34.07% 419,226,247 34.07% 419,226,247 27.42%

Dr. Ho Hung Sun, Stanley 18,587,789 1.51% 18,587,789 1.51% 18,587,789 1.22%
Lanceford Company
Limited 3,127,107 0.25% 3,127,107 0.25% 3,127,107 0.20%
Madam Lucina Laam
King Ying 444,574 0.04% 444,574 0.04% 444,574 0.03%
STDM 222 0.00002% 222 0.00002% 222 0.00001%
Ms. Ho Daisy Chiu Fung 67,500 0.005% 67,500 0.005% 67,500 0.004%
Great Respect - - - - 298,982,188 19.55%

Lawrence Ho Concert
Party sub-total 441,356,773 35.88% 441,453,439 35.88% 740,435,627 48.42%

Additional Class 6
Presumed
Concert Parties 2,319,988 0.19% 2,349,320 0.19% 2,349,320 0.15%

Shares held by the
trustee on behalf of The
Melco Share Purchase
Scheme Trust and The
Melco Share Award
Scheme Trust (Note #) 1,601,485 0.13% 1,460,821 0.12% 1,460,821 0.10%

3

Total of (1) Lawrence
Ho Concert Party, (2)
Additional Class 6
Presumed Concert
Parties and (3) Shares
held by the trustee on
behalf of The Melco
Share Purchase Scheme
Trust and The Melco
Share Award Scheme
Trust 445,278,246 36.19% 445,263,580 36.19% 744,245,768

48.67%

Public 784,980,693 63.81% 784,995,359 63.81% 784,995,359 51.33%

Total 1,230,258,939 100.00% 1,230,258,939 100.00% 1,529,241,127 100.00%

Note #:  A total of 125,998 Shares, which were awarded to Mr. Lawrence Ho, Mr. Tsui Che Yin, Frank and Mr.

Chung Yuk Man, Clarence under The Melco Share Purchase Scheme Trust, have vested on 1 February
2010 and will be transferred from the trustee of The Melco Share Purchase Scheme Trust to the
respective Directors in due course.  The shareholdings of  trustee on behalf of The Melco Share
Purchase Scheme Trust and The Melco Share Award Scheme Trust set out in the third and fifth columns
above have taken into account the 125,998 Shares which vested on 1 February 2010 to be transferred